Resolutions of Appreciation

RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve resolutions of appreciation for the three trustees whose service is concluding in June 2024.

BACKGROUND

Board Action

Trustee Patricia Barela Rivera, Student Trustee Jazmin Martinez, and Faculty Trustee Angela Vaughan will conclude their service to the University of Northern Colorado Board of Trustees in June 2024.

Jennifer Almquist May 29, 2024 June 5, 2024
Responsible Staff Date President Date

Date



BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Patricia Barela Rivera has thoughtfully served the University of Northern Colorado's Board of Trustees from January of 2020 through June of 2024, and

WHEREAS, she has lent her significant expertise in business and leadership to her service as a trustee and has demonstrated a passion for advancing equity and diversity in all that she does, and

WHEREAS, we, the trustees of the University of Northern Colorado, have benefitted from her integrity, compassion, and thoughtful discussion for the betterment of the university, its students, and the state of Colorado, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the members of the Board of Trustees for the University of Northern Colorado, hereby extend to Patricia Barela Rivera our sincere gratitude and appreciation for her outstanding service, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that we extend our best wishes to her for continued happiness and good health in the years to come.

Done in G wenty-fou	J .	Colorado,	on this,	the fou	ırteenth	day of	June,	two i	thousand
				_					_
				_					_



BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Jazmin Martinez will conclude her service to the University of Northern Colorado's Board of Trustees effective June 30, 2024, and

WHEREAS, she will have served the university as its student trustee from July of 2023 through June of 2024, and

WHEREAS, she has contributed her valued perspective as a student of the University of Northern Colorado to help ensure the board's deliberations and decisions were centered on student success, and

WHEREAS, she has demonstrated a deep commitment to equity and diversity, and, through her dedicated efforts and exemplary leadership, served as a voice for all students, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the members of the Board of Trustees for the University of Northern Colorado, extend our sincere appreciation to Jazmin Martinez, acknowledge her many contributions, and wish her success in all her future endeavors.

			is, the f	fourteenth day	of June, two
tnousan	nd twenty-foui	•			
			_		
			_		



BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Angela Vaughan will conclude her service to the University of Northern Colorado's Board of Trustees effective June 30, 2024, and

WHEREAS, she will have served the university as its faculty trustee from July of 2022 through June of 2024, and

WHEREAS, in her role as trustee, she has demonstrated a deep commitment to the mission and vision of the University of Northern Colorado, and

WHEREAS, she has brought a wealth of understanding to this board from the faculty perspective and demonstrated a passion for supporting the success of every student, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, that we, the members of the Board of Trustees for the University of Northern Colorado, express to Angela Vaughan our most sincere appreciation for her outstanding service to this board, the university, and its students, and extend to her our best wishes.

	•		on this,	the four	teenth dag	y of June, t	:WO
thousan	nd twenty-	four.					